that workers experienced high noise level. According 

to Boateng and Amedofu (2004),22.9%, 20.5%, and 

8% workers from saw mill, printing and corn mills 

respectively had suffered from hearing impairment. A 

study conducted the prevalence of hearing loss at the 

Korle-bu hospital. Seven hundred fifteen (715) patients 

were selected who visited the hospital during the 

periods of January to December 2013.  The result 

shows that 66.3% of patients had a significant hearing 

impairment. Highest occurrence of hearing loss was 

for the age group of sixty and above.